



Vendor Ranking

Page 1 of 1

Letting: CT220126 January 26, 2022 10:30 AM **Call Order:** 013 **Contract:** T3811
District: District 3 **Counties:** DIST/ST-WIDE **Fed Aid No:** D321012B
Contract Time: 245 AVAILABLE DAYS **Project(s):** 22083845201 (*)
Contract Desc: DISTRICT 3 SCHOOL ZONE IMPLEMENTATION PLAN

Rank	Vendor	Bid Type	Bid Status	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	ACME BARRICADES LC	Responsive	Winning bid	\$1,327,870.00	100.00%
2	EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.	Responsive	Non-Winning Bid	\$2,186,622.00	164.67%

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220126 January 26, 2022

Call Order: 013

Contract: T3811

District: District 3

Counties: DIST/ST-WIDE

Fed Aid No: D321012B

Contract Time: 245 AVAILABLE DAYS

Project(s): 22083845201 (*)

Contract Descr: DISTRICT 3 SCHOOL ZONE IMPLEMENTATION PLAN

The improvements under this contract consist of the District 3 School Zone Implementation Plan including relocation of existing signage, removal and replacement of existing signage, installation of school zone roadside flashing beacon assemblies, re-striping of existing school zone pavement markings, and installation of new school zone pavement markings. Locations are listed in the plans and will include multiple school locations in the following counties: Escambia, Santa Rosa, Okaloosa, Walton, Holmes, Washington, Bay, Jackson, Calhoun, Gulf, Liberty, Franklin, Gadsden, Wakulla, and Leon.

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES LC		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0005 0101 1 MOBILIZATION 22083845201		(1.000) LS	35,000.00000	35,000.00	150,000.00000	150,000.00		
0010 0102 1 MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC 22083845201		(245.000) DA (LS)	35,000.00000	35,000.00	250,000.00000	250,000.00		
0015 0102 60 WORK ZONE SIGN		1,470.000 ED	1.00000	1,470.00	20.00000	29,400.00		
0020 0102 74 1 CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD		1,470.000 ED	1.00000	1,470.00	20.00000	29,400.00		
0025 0110 4 10 REMOVAL OF EXISTING CONCRETE		2.000 SY	300.00000	600.00	100.00000	200.00		
0030 0522 1 CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS, 4" THICK		2.000 SY	300.00000	600.00	200.00000	400.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220126 January 26, 2022

Call Order: 013

Contract: T3811

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES LC		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0001 Roadway								
0035 0570 1 2		2.000	192.50000	385.00	25.00000	50.00		
PERFORMANCE TURF, SOD		SY						
0040 0999 25		(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00		
INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID 22083845201		LS						
0001 Roadway Section Totals:			\$124,525.00		\$509,450.00			

SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0045 0639 1620 ELECTRICAL POWER SERVICE, REMOVE UNDERGROUND		1.000 AS	4,000.00000	4,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00		
0050 0700 1 11 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		444.000 AS	400.00000	177,600.00	500.00000	222,000.00		
0055 0700 1 12 SINGLE POST SIGN, F&I GROUND MOUNT, 12-20 SF		157.000 AS	1,000.00000	157,000.00	2,500.00000	392,500.00		
0060 0700 1 50 SINGLE POST SIGN, RELOCATE		224.000 AS	125.00000	28,000.00	175.00000	39,200.00		
0065 0700 1 60 SINGLE POST SIGN, REMOVE		364.000 AS	50.00000	18,200.00	100.00000	36,400.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220126 January 26, 2022

Call Order: 013

Contract: T3811

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES LC		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0070 0700 1 80 SINGLE POST SIGN, REPAIR		2.000 AS	150.00000	300.00	1,500.00000	3,000.00		
0075 0700 3101 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT, UP TO 12 SF		437.000 EA	175.00000	76,475.00	200.00000	87,400.00		
0080 0700 3204 SIGN PANEL, FURNISH & INSTALL OVERHEAD MOUNT, 31-50 SF		11.000 EA	1,500.00000	16,500.00	1,000.00000	11,000.00		
0085 0700 3601 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, UP TO 12 SF		189.000 EA	100.00000	18,900.00	100.00000	18,900.00		
0090 0700 3604 SIGN PANEL, REMOVE, 31-50 SF		4.000 EA	100.00000	400.00	250.00000	1,000.00		
0095 0700 11232 ELECTRONIC DISPLAY SIGN, FURNISH & INSTALL GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWER, SPEED FEEDBACK, 12-20 SF		12.000 AS	9,500.00000	114,000.00	9,850.00000	118,200.00		
0100 0700 12 21 SIGN BEACON, F&I GROUND MOUNT- SOLAR POWERED, ONE BEACON		67.000 AS	6,300.00000	422,100.00	9,250.00000	619,750.00		
0105 0711 11123 THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 12" FOR CROSSWALK AND ROUNDBOUT		4,338.000 LF	5.00000	21,690.00	3.00000	13,014.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220126 January 26, 2022

Call Order: 013

Contract: T3811

Line No / Item ID Item Description () indicates item is bid as Lump Sum	Alternate	Quantity Units	(1) ACME BARRICADES LC		(2) EMERALD COAST STRIPING, LLC.			
			Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 0002 Signing								
0110 0711 11125		3,068.000	10.00000	30,680.00	6.00000	18,408.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR STOP LINE AND CROSSWALK		LF						
0115 0711 11160		135.000	300.00000	40,500.00	200.00000	27,000.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, STANDARD, WHITE, MESSAGE OR SYMBOL		EA						
0120 0711 14125		3,700.000	20.00000	74,000.00	17.00000	62,900.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, PREFORMED, WHITE, SOLID, 24" FOR CROSSWALK		LF						
0125 0711 17 1		150.000	20.00000	3,000.00	10.00000	1,500.00		
THERMOPLASTIC, REMOVE EXISTING THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKINGS- SURFACE TO REMAIN		SF						
0002 Signing Section Totals:				\$1,203,345.00		\$1,677,172.00		
Contract Grand Totals:			\$1,327,870.00		\$2,186,622.00			



Tabulation of Bids

Letting: CT220126 January 26, 2022 **Call Order:** 013 **Contract:** T3811

NOTE: Failure to file a protest within the time prescribed in section 120.57(3), Florida Statutes, or failure to post the bond or other security required by law within the time allowed for filing a bond shall constitute a waiver of proceedings under chapter 120, Florida Statutes.

Certified in accordance with Code of Federal Regulations Title 23, Chapter 1, Subchapter G, Subsection 635.113(b).

Alan D. Autry

Manager, Contracts Administration Office

02/08/2022